

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 1145/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2010 and 16/02/2009 in
DBCSA No. 199/2009 & SBCWP No. 1724/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF
RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

GHEWAR CHAND Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUKHRAJ AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 31/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kr. Verma, Adv.for
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of
delay as also on the special leave petitions.

There shall be ad interim stay of proceedings in
Civil Suit No. 28/2007(149/2003, 21/99) before the trial
Court.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master