

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 1/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).3407/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2009 in SBCWP No.1724/2008 dated
27/08/2010 in SBCWP No.1724/2008,DBCSEA No.199/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF
RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

GHEWAR CHAND	Petitioner(s)
VERSUS	
PUKHRAJ AND ORS.	Respondent(s)
(for restoration and office report)	

Date: 04/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
	Ms. Christi Jain,Adv.
	Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.
	Ms. Ruchika Gohil,Adv.
	Mr. Anurag Gohil,Adv.
	Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)	Mr. S.S. Shamsbery,Adv.
	Mr. Subhashis R Soren,Adv.
	Mr. V.M. Vishnu,Adv.
	Mr. Bharat Sood,Adv.
	Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

For the reasons stated in the Interlocutory Application No. 1 for
restoration of special leave petition, order dated 13.09.2012 is
recalled and the special leave petition restored to its original
number.

I.A. No. 1 is accordingly allowed.

| (N.K. GOEL)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SNEH LATA SHARMA)
| | COURT MASTER

|