

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.9 SECTION XV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3407/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/02/2009
in SBCWP No. 1724/2008 27/08/2010 in SBCWP No. 1724/2008 27/08/2010
in DBCSA No. 199/2009 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at
Jaipur)

GHEWAR CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUKHRAJ AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date : 20/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ankita Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Apurv Taran, Adv.

Mr, Pankaj, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter after ensuing Dussehra holidays.

(SWETA DHYANI)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER