

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3329/2017

(@Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3407/2011)
GHEWAR CHAND Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PUKHRAJ AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

We have heard Mr. S.K. Jain, learned Senior counsel appearing for the appellant.

After having heard the learned Senior counsel appearing for the appellant and carefully perusing the material available on record, we think it would be appropriate at this stage to dispose of the matter permitting the appellant - herein to file two documents which were relied upon by them in the matter in question.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of this case, we direct the concerned Trial Court to dispose of the matter pending before it within a period of three months from today.

The appeal is disposed of in the afore-stated terms.

.....J

(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

.....J

(ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN)

NEW DELHI;

23RD FEBRUARY, 2017.

-2-

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3407/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/02/2009

in SBCWP No. 1724/2008 and order dated 27/08/2010 in DBCSA

No. 199/2009 in SBCWP No. 1724/2008 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

GHEWAR CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUKHRAJ AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 23/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)